156 01-1	8-2006		
Client/Matter No. 12342/45	o-2006 <del>=</del>		
, REC	)	ET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas		iments or the new address	
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Addre	ess of receiving Party	(ies):
ALAN R. JOUGHIN MASAO YOKOTA	Name:	NOVARIANT INC.	
DOUGLAS A. MCFARLIN	Internal Address:	Suite 202	6 <del></del>
GLEN A. SAPILEWSKI PAUL Y. MONTGOMERY PETER J. SPALETTA	Street Address:	1350 Willow Road	132.P
ROBIN R. KELLEN	City:	Menlo Park	25.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State:	California	29/
☐ Yes ☒ No	Country:	USA Zip: 94025	
	Additional name(s) and	addresses attached?	Yes 🛛 No
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):12/19/05; 12/14/05; 01/04/06; 12/19/05; 12/	19/05; 12/13/05; 12/19/0	95.	
	e Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	☐ Joint Research Agreement		
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other			
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s).</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> </ul>	nent is being filed togeth B. Patent No.(s)	er with a new application	n.
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of app	plications and patents ir	volved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	Authorized to be ch 1925. Enclosed	narged by credit card. narged to Deposit Acco vernment interest not af	
	8. Payment Informat		recting title)
000F429/			
17/2006 DBYRNE 00000060 292512 <del>26</del> \ 40.00 DF	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
FC:8021		•	
	<ul> <li>b.</li></ul>	23-1925	eposit Gilson & Lione
10			
9. Signature:	1-5-	06	
Signature	Date		
Jóseph F. Hetz		pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachmer	nts, and documents: 9	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ALAN R. JOUGHIN, MASAO YOKOTA, DOUGLAS A. MCFARLIN, GLEN A. SAPILEWSKI, PAUL Y. MONTGOMERY, PETER J. SPALETTA and ROBIN R. KELLEN, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled ROOF MODULE, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, <u>NOVARIANT INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>California</u>, having a place of business at <u>1350 Willow Road</u>, <u>Suite 202</u>, <u>Menlo Park</u>, <u>California 94025</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

REEL: 017452 FRAME: 0606

any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

Dec. 1974 2005

ALAN R. JOUGHIN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

(COUNTY OF SAN MATEO)

I, VALERIE M.C. MALLAGE, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that ALAN R. JOUGHIN, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

day of December, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>Tanuary</u> 8, 2009

VALERIE M. G. MALLACE
COMM. #1542625
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 8, 2009

DATED:	Dec 14 2005	Masao Yokota
		MASAO YOKOTA

STATE OF Colifornia ss. county of Soloward ss.

I, As Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that MASAO YOKOTA, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires: \_

TAEHOON KIM COMM. # 1487600 SOMM. # 1487600 SOMM. # 1487600 SOMM. EXP. MAY 4, 2008

DA	TED.
$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{L}}$	1111

January 4, 2006

Douglas A. McFarlin

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	aa
COUNTY OF SAN HATEO	)	SS.

I, VALCRUE M.G. MALLATA Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DOUGLAS A. MCFARLIN, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of December, 2005. TAWUARY, 2006

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: TAWWARY For 2009

VALERIE M. G. MALLACE
COMM. #1542625 Z
Notary Public - California County
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 8, 2009

DATED:	12/19/2005	Den a Saplensh
	•	GLEN A. SAPILEWSKI

STATE OF CALIBRAIA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF SAN HATED	)	

I, VALLEGE M. 6. MALLACE a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that GLEN A. SAPILEWSKI, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

day of December, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Vanuary 8

VALENTE M. G. MALLACE
COMM. #1542625
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County

DATED:	:

12/19/2005

PAULY: MONTGONERY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SAN MATRO	_	SS.

I, YALERIE MC MALLACE, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that PAUL Y. MONTGOMERY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

day of December, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: VANUARY 8 2009

VALERIE M. G. MALLACE
COMM. #1542625
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 8, 2009

DATED:	
DAIDD.	

12-13-05

PETER J. SPALETTA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN

I, ROSALINDA A. LIPEZ, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that PETER J. SPALETTA, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

day of December, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11-24-07



DATED:

12/19/05

ROBIN R KELLEN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	,	SS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO	)	

I, VALERIE M.G. MALLAGE a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that ROBIN R. KELLEN, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

day of December, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 01/05/2006

VALERIE M. G. MALLACE
COMM. #1542625
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 8, 2009